



# APPROVED VENDING AND PARTY FOODS-2014

## Elementary School

### SNACKS

#### **Frito Lay Baked Snacks:** (88-1.0 oz)

- Cheetos Crunchy with 10% Calcium
- Cheetos Flamin' Hot Snacks
- Cheddar and Sour Cream Potato Crisps
- Baked Lay's Original Potato Crisps
- Baked Lay's BBQ Potato Crisps
- Baked Southwestern Ranch Potato Crisp
- Baked Sour Cream Onion Potato Crisps
- Tostitos Tortilla Chips

#### **Frito Lay Munchies, Kids Mixes**

- Simply Chex Strawberry Yogurt
- Simply Chex Cheddar
- Chex Hot 'n Spicy

#### **CrunchMaster Crackers -GF-(15-16 Crackers)**

- Multigrain: Sea Salt
- Multigrain: Roasted Vegetables
- Multigrain: White Cheddar

#### **Kellogg's/Sunshine Snack Crackers (21 grams)**

- Whole Grain Cheez-Its

#### **Nabisco Crackers**

- Reduced Fat Triscuit (30 grams-6 crackers)
- Reduced Fat Wheat Thins (30 grams-16 crackers)

#### **Pepperidge Farms Crackers**

- WG Goldfish Crackers (.8 oz. pack)

#### **Quaker Rice Snacks**

- Popped Apple Cinnamon
- Popped Chocolate

#### **Blue Bell Ice Cream**

- Strawberry Fruit Bar
- Peach Fruit Bar

#### **Mayfield Ice Cream**

- Lowfat Ice Cream Sandwiches Cookies & Cream (4 oz)
- Lowfat Ice Cream Sandwiches Vanilla (4 oz.)
- Lowfat Ice Cream Sandwiches Vanilla & Chocolate (4 oz.)
- Fat Free Fudge Bar (2.5 fl. Oz.)

#### **Shape Ups Frozen Dessert**

- Cherry Raspberry Blue Swirl Birthday Juice Cup

#### **Rich's Ice Cream**

- Lowfat Chocolate Shortcake
- Lowfat Strawberry Shortcake
- Vanilla & Chocolate Cone
- Cherry Sour Swell (2.5 fl. Oz)
- Crumbled Cookie Cone (3 fl. Oz.)

#### **TruMoo** Lowfat Chocolate Milk Bars (67 grams)

#### **Breyer's** Fat Free Ice Cream (66grams- 1/2 cup)

- Chocolate/Strawberry/Vanilla

#### **Otis Spunkmeyer**

- **Delicious Essentials Cookies (1 oz.)**
  - Carnival Cookie Dough
  - Chocolate Brownie
  - Oatmeal Raisin
  - Sugar

### --NUT ALERT ALL FOODS BELOW--

#### **Betty Crocker Snack Bars (1.24 ozs.)**

- Butterscotch WG Oatmeal Bar
- Chocolate chip WG Oatmeal Bar
- Double Chocolate WG Oatmeal Bar

#### **Kellogg's Bars/Pop Tarts**

- WG Apple Cinnamon Nutri-Grain Bar
- WG Strawberry Nutri-Grain Bar
- WG Pop Tart (1.76 oz- 1 bar)

#### **Nature Valley Crunchy Granola Bars:**

- Apple Crisp (Double Bar)
- Cinnamon (Double Bar)
- Oats-N-Honey (Single Bar)
- Oats n' Dark Chocolate (Double Bar)

#### **Nature Valley Crunchy Granola Bars:**

- Maple Brown Sugar (Double Bar)
- Peanut Butter (Double Bar)
- Peanut Butter (Single Bar)
- Pecan Crunch (Double Bar)

#### **Nature Valley Protein Chewy Granola Bars:**

- Coconut Almond (1 bar)
- Peanut, Almond & Dark Chocolate (1)
- Peanut Butter Dark Chocolate (1 bar)
- Salted Caramel Nut (1 bar)
- Strawberry (1 bar)
- Cinnamon & Brown Sugar (1 bar)

#### **Nature Valley Sweet & Salty Granola Bars:**

- Nut Peanut Bar (Single Bar)

#### **Nature Valley Greek Yogurt Protein Bars:**

- Blueberry (1 bar)
- Mixed Berry (1 bar)

#### **Nature Valley Trail Mix Chewy Granola Bars:**

- Dark Chocolate & Nut (1 bar)
- Fruit & Nut (1 bar)

#### **Quaker Granola Bars**

##### **Chewy Granola Bars (Regular Sugar)**

- Peanut Butter Chocolate Chip
- S'Mores

##### **Chewy Granola Bars (25% less sugar)**

- Chocolate Chip
- Cookies & Cream
- Peanut Butter Chocolate Chip

##### **Chewy 90 Calorie Granola Bars**

- Chocolate Chunk
- Peanut Butter

##### **Chewy School Days Granola Bars**

- Best Berry

##### **Soft Baked Bars**

- Cinnamon Pecan Bread
- Banana Bread

#### **All Nuts—Nuts Only (1 oz. serving- 1 small handful):**

- Salted Peanuts/Almonds/Cashew/Pecans/Walnuts/
- Mixed Nuts
- Roasted or Raw Nuts
- Salted Almonds
- Nuts with Raisins &/or Cranberries

### BEVERAGES

- Plain Water/Plain Carbonated Water (No Size Limit)
- 1% or Fat Free Unflavored Milk (≤ 8 oz.)
- Fat Free Flavored Milk (8 oz.)
- 100% Fruit/Vegetable Juice (≤ 8 oz.)
- 100% Fruit/Vegetable Juice Diluted with Plain or Plain Carbonated Water (≤ 8 oz.)



**In addition to the foods listed your cafeteria will have foods that could be purchased at a group rate. Arrangements should be made 2 weeks prior to the event date.**

**ALL PRODUCT INGREDIENTS LABELS SHOULD BE CHECKED FOR ALLERGENS**